



DualChoice

IEHP Direct Stars

Incentive Program

To: IEHP Direct DualChoice Primary Care Providers (PCPs)
From: IEHP – Quality Programs
Date: April 17, 2023
Subject: UPDATE - 2023 IEHP Direct Stars Incentive Program Guide

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) has updated the **2023 IEHP Direct Stars Incentive Program Guide – Care for Older Adults – Medication Review**.

Updates include:

**Care for Older Adults –
Medication Review Numerator Criteria Update**

Numerator definition clarified to include either of the following criteria:

- 1) Provider must bill one code for medication review AND one code for medication list that occurred on the same date of service.

or

- 2) Provider must bill one code for transitional care management services.

The following Medication List and Transitional Care codes have been added to the Care for Older Adults – Medication Review measures:

Codes to Identify Medication List			
Service	Code Type	Code	Code Description
Medication List	CPT-CAT II	1159F	Medication list documented in medical record (COA)
Medication List	HCPCS	G8427	Eligible clinician attests to documenting in the medical record they obtained, updated, or reviewed the patient's current medications



DualChoice

IEHP Direct Stars

Incentive Program

Codes to Identify Transitional Care			
Category	Code Type	Code	Code Description
Transitional Care	CPT	99495	Transitional care management services with the following required elements: Communication (direct contact, telephone, electronic) with the patient and/or caregiver within 2 business days of discharge, At least moderate level of medical decision making during the service period, Face-to-face visit, within 14 calendar days of discharge
Transitional Care	CPT	99496	Transitional care management services with the following required elements: Communication (direct contact, telephone, electronic) with the patient and/or caregiver within 2 business days of discharge, High level of medical decision making during the service period, Face-to-face visit, within 7 calendar days of discharge

Please update your billing process immediately to ensure accurate reporting for **Care for Older Adults – Medication Review** measure.

The **2023 IEHP Direct Stars Incentive Program Guide** is located on the IEHP website at: iehp.org > Providers > P4P- Prop 56 – GEMT

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP’s Members. Any questions related to this program can be sent to IEHP’s Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054 or to IEHP’s Quality Department at QualityPrograms@iehp.org.